Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignor Neutech Associates, INC. needs to be deleted. The docket number needs to be changed to 60,253-007 previously recorded on Reel 017561 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignors: Dean Long. The docket number is listed as 60,253-006 which is incorrect.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean Long	04/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neutech Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	2307 W. Rose Center Road	
City:	Holly	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48442	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: kkeeler@howardandhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard, P.C. Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60,253-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent K. English

PATENT REEL: 017571 FRAME: 0073

500100515

840.00 .

PR HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017571 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DEAN LONG, residing at 6313 Royal Tern Circle, Bradenton, Florida 34202, do hereby assign, sell and set over to NEUTECH ASSOCIATES, INC., organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 2307 W. Rose Center Road, Holly, Michigan 48442, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CIGAR OR CIGARETTE HOLDER

which is set forth in an application for Design Patent in the United States, Serial _____ Filed, _____, 2006, attorney docket number 60253-007; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement,

H&H Docket No.: 60253-007

945:SO 80 70 nqA

Human Resources (Gandy) Howard and Howard

REEL: 017571 FRAME: 0075

2 · q

9862-608

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

4/7/2006

Date

Dean Long

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Trent K. English, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 723-0462

H&H Docket No.: 60253-007

Human Resources (Gandy) 803-5386

90/90'd 89ST St9 8t7

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

PATENT Howard and Howard